

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 30.07.2014
COURT NO :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 941 of 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2014

(Application for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

M/S SRI SAI ANNAPURNA PACKAGING INDIA (PVT.) LTD.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY (PVT.) LTD.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate praying for transfer of suit for declaration being C.S. No. 2220 of 2012 titled as "M/s. Gujarat Machinery (Pvt.) Ltd. Vs. M/s. Sri Sai Annapurna Packaging India (Pvt.) Ltd. and Anr." pending before the Ld. City Civil Court at Ahmedabad, Gujarat to the Court of Ld. Second Additional District Judge at Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 195 of 2014 between the cross parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice. Copy of Order dated 14th February, 2014 is annexed as Annexure P-3 at page no. 36 in Transfer Petition Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR