

: ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 195/2014

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEMURI NAGA LATHA
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 941/2014

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and appln.(s) for
ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Arora, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after six weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.03
16:22:12 IST
Reason: