

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 195/2014

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEMURI NAGA LATHA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 941/2014

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and appln.(s) for  
ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, rejoinder be filed within eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER