

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R A J I T D E Y

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 195/2014

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VEMURI NAGA LATHA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

W I T H

T.P.(C) No. 941/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for amendment of
cause title and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await mediation report from the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre.

Issue reminder.

Post again on 21.07.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG