

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (C) No. 195 OF 2014

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEMURI NAGA LATHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Transfer Petition (C) No. 941 of 2014

O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C) No. 195 OF 2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petition has been rendered infructuous since a decree has already been passed.

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Transfer Petition (C) No. 941 OF 2014

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the petition.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[Vikramajit Sen]

.....J.  
[Abhay Manohar Sapre]

NEW DELHI  
May 01, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 195/2014

M/S GUJARAT MACHINERY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEMURI NAGA LATHA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 941/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)0

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C) No. 195 OF 2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petition has been rendered infructuous since a decree has already been passed.

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Transfer Petition (C) No. 941 OF 2014

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the petition.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER